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Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 

□ counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

□ counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

□ counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1.   COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 2.  RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone 
number of each counsel or representative entering an 
appearance in the above proceeding, 
 

Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, 
partnerships, corporations, or associations on whose behalf 
this Notice of Appearance is being filed. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3.  ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

 

4.   SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5.   DATE SIGNED 
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Max Meckstroth
   mmeckstroth@foley.com
Timothy Patterson
   tpatterson@foley.com
Philip Babler
   pcbabler@foley.com
Miriam Carroll
   mcarroll@foley.com
Emily Brailey
   ebrailey@foley.com
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 E Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Phone Number: 414-271-2400
Fax Number: 414-297-4900
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the Wisconsin bar (Bar No. 1024271) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Brett H. Ludwig
Brett H. Ludwig (WI Bar No. 1024271)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306
414.271.2400 Telephone
414.297.4900 Facsimile
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the Wisconsin bar (Bar No. 1070437) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Philip C. Babler
Philip C. Babler (WI Bar No. 1070437)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306
414.271.2400 Telephone
414.297.4900 Facsimile
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the Wisconsin bar (Bar No. 1087996) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Timothy J. Patterson
Timothy J. Patterson (WI Bar No. 1087996)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306
414.271.2400 Telephone
414.297.4900 Facsimile
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the Wisconsin bar (Bar No. 1101549) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Max S. Meckstroth
Max S. Meckstroth (WI Bar No. 1101549)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306
414.271.2400 Telephone
414.297.4900 Facsimile
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the California bar (Bar No. 300317) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Emily R. Brailey
Emily R. Brailey (CA Bar No. 300317)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
555 South Flower Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2411
213.972.4500 Telephone
213.486.0065 Facsimile
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.,
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.,
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, I certify that I am a

member of the Virginia bar (Bar No. 87374) and that am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Dated: January 27, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

s/Miriam C. Carroll
Miriam C. Carroll (VA Bar No. 87374)
Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s
Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP
3000 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20007-5109
202.6 72.5300 Telephone
202.672.5399 Facsimile
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 27, 2016, I filed the foregoing documents electronically
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to the following:

Donald S. Clark
Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
Washington, DC 20580

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing documents to the
following:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
Washington, DC 20580

Thomas H. Brock
Alexis Gilman
Tara Reinhart
Mark D. Seidman
Michelle Yost
Elizabeth C. Arens
Jeanine Balbach
Stephanie R. Cummings
Melissa Davenport
Svetlana S. Gans
Elisa Kantor
Michael Perry
Marc Schneider
Samuel I. Sheinberg
David J. Laing
Nathaniel Hopkin
Steve Vieux
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
Phone: 202-326-2638

Email: tbrock@ftc.gov
Email: agilman@ftc.gov
Email: treinhart@ftc.gov
Email: mseidman@ftc.gov
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Email: myost@ftc.gov
Email: earens@ftc.gov
Email: jbalbach@ftc.gov
Email: srcummings@ftc.gov
Email: mdavenport@ftc.gov
Email: sgans@ftc.gov
Email: ekantor@ftc.gov
Email: mperry@ftc.gov
Email: mschneider@ftc.gov
Email: ssheinberg@ftc.gov
Email: dlaing@ftc.gov
Email: nhopkin@ftc.gov
Email: svieux@ftc.gov

Counsel Supporting the Complaint

Kenneth W. Field
Geoffrey S. Irwin
Kerri L. Ruttenberg
Michael S. Fried
Lou Fisher
Tara Lynn R. Zurawski
Aaron Healey
Douglas E. Litvack

JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113
Tel (202) 879-3939
Fax (202) 626-1700
Email kfield@jonesday.com
Email gsirwin@jonesday.com
Email kruttenberg@jonesday.com
Email msfried@jonesday.com
Email lkfisher@jonesday.com
Email tzurawski@jonesday.com
Email ahealey@jonesday.com
Email dlitvack@jonesday.com

Lindsey Lonergan
Jessica Casey
Mary Ellen Robinson

JONES DAY
1420 Peachtree St NE Ste 800
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Atlanta, GA 30309
Tel (404) 521-3939
Fax (404) 581-8330

Email: llonergan@jonesday.com
Email: jcasey@jonesday.com
Email: merobinson@jonesday.com

Thomas L. Craig
James R. Bailes
BAILES, CRAIG & YON, PLLC
Post Office Box 1926
Huntington, WV 25720-1926

Tel 304-697-4700
Fax 304-697-4714
Email tlc@bcyon.com
Email jrb@bcyon.com

Counsel for Respondent Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.

Dated: January 27, 2016 /s/ H. Holden Brooks

Counsel for Respondents
Pallottine Health Services, Inc.
and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.




